
Abstract of Votes Cast For

In the County of RAMSEY, State of Minnesota
at the STATE PRIMARY held in townships and cities of this county

on Tuesday, August 09, 2022

as compiled from the official returns.
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Summary of RAMSEY County Totals
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 314492

Number of persons registered on Election Day 2479

Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 12356

Number of federal office only absentee ballots 61

Number of presidential absentee ballots 0

Total number of persons voting 70923
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KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

NP - Nonpartisan

County Commissioner District 4

NP
George H. Jackson Sr.
606

NP
Darryl Spence
748

NP
Rena Moran
7494

NP
Barbara Bolar
718

County Commissioner District 5

NP
Charles S. Barklind
517

NP
Bill Hosko
1713

NP
Rafael E. Ortega
7512

County Commissioner District 6

NP
Greg Copeland
371

NP
Ying Vang-Pao
1725

NP
Mai Chong Xiong
2372

NP
Nick Muhammad
271

NP
Foua-Choua Khang
144

NP
Clara O. Ware
159

NP
Dino Guerin
937

Summary of RAMSEY County Totals
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

County: Ramsey

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

0010 : ARDEN HILLS P-1 2490 12 572

0020 : ARDEN HILLS P-2 1083 1 215

0030 : ARDEN HILLS P-3 2069 10 413

0050 : BLAINE W-1 P-10 0 0 0

0060 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-1 1403 16 495

0070 : FALCON HEIGHTS P-2 1717 14 599

0080 : GEM LAKE P-1 396 6 100

0090 : LAUDERDALE P-1 1414 16 413

0100 : LITTLE CANADA P-1 2272 15 374

0110 : LITTLE CANADA P-2 2434 6 397

0120 : LITTLE CANADA P-3 1671 11 305

0130 : MAPLEWOOD P-01 2046 7 443

0140 : MAPLEWOOD P-02 1852 6 370

0150 : MAPLEWOOD P-03 1922 14 445

0160 : MAPLEWOOD P-04 1801 12 416

0170 : MAPLEWOOD P-05 1411 8 276

0180 : MAPLEWOOD P-06 1743 4 445

0190 : MAPLEWOOD P-07 2341 21 518

0200 : MAPLEWOOD P-08 2091 14 347

0210 : MAPLEWOOD P-09 1351 8 249

0220 : MAPLEWOOD P-10 1749 12 238

0230 : MAPLEWOOD P-11 1301 6 242

0240 : MAPLEWOOD P-12 2285 8 490

0250 : MAPLEWOOD P-13 2649 13 501

0290 : MOUNDS VIEW P-1 2152 7 378

0300 : MOUNDS VIEW P-2 1492 6 228

0310 : MOUNDS VIEW P-3 2463 7 413
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

County: Ramsey

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

0320 : MOUNDS VIEW P-4 1385 14 181

0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1 1743 14 278

0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2 1436 12 227

0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3 1106 7 255

0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4 2098 12 331

0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5 2600 15 598

0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6 2003 13 396

0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7 1429 10 327

0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8 1952 14 464

0370 : NORTH OAKS P-1 1965 3 361

0380 : NORTH OAKS P-2 2055 8 453

0390 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-1 2162 14 339

0400 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-2 1654 9 250

0410 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-3 1827 4 320

0420 : NORTH ST. PAUL P-4 1734 2 331

0430 : ROSEVILLE P-01 1603 9 332

0440 : ROSEVILLE P-02 1702 9 396

0450 : ROSEVILLE P-03 3105 23 891

0460 : ROSEVILLE P-04 2560 9 651

0470 : ROSEVILLE P-05 2471 22 571

0480 : ROSEVILLE P-06 2536 20 716

0490 : ROSEVILLE P-07 2172 11 455

0500 : ROSEVILLE P-08 2194 6 720

0510 : ROSEVILLE P-09 1975 10 486

0520 : ROSEVILLE P-10 1908 12 551

0525 : ROSEVILLE P-11 1617 10 443

0530 : ST ANTHONY P-1 2028 34 447

0540 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-01 505 13 99

0550 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-02 3150 42 913
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

County: Ramsey

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

0560 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-03 1483 7 289

0570 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-04 1695 15 295

0580 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-05 1315 8 260

0590 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-06 946 17 242

0600 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-07 2563 34 745

0610 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-08 1576 34 374

0620 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-09 1585 10 180

0630 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-10 2505 40 813

0640 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-11 1165 20 204

0650 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-12 1669 10 176

0660 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-13 1530 9 206

0680 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-01 1955 14 508

0690 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-02 1916 18 437

0700 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-03 1698 17 352

0710 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-04 1923 14 483

0720 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-05 2406 31 759

0730 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-06 2237 25 672

0740 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-07 2727 47 634

0750 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-08 2027 31 525

0760 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-09 1994 29 468

0770 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-10 1668 11 244

0780 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-11 2444 21 680

0790 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-12 1734 16 375

0800 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-13 762 6 80

0840 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-01 2769 25 1050

0850 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-02 3273 32 1041

0860 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-03 2097 29 595

0870 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-04 2974 20 908

0880 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-05 2277 19 453

Page 5 of 14



Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

County: Ramsey

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

0890 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-06 2415 15 709

0900 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-07 1699 26 397

0910 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-08 1391 19 438

0920 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-09 2940 34 932

0930 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-10 2765 25 845

0940 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-11 2040 13 500

0950 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-12 662 12 108

0960 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-13 2243 29 823

1000 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-01 1344 14 627

1010 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-02 1560 29 612

1020 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-03 2629 42 586

1030 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-04 2123 20 617

1040 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-05 1601 19 413

1050 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-06 2297 38 763

1060 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-07 3002 34 903

1070 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-08 2662 37 734

1080 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-09 1131 31 329

1090 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-10 1441 16 308

1100 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-11 1362 13 406

1110 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-12 2198 29 757

1120 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-13 2188 32 798

1160 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-01 2713 25 809

1170 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-02 1281 8 443

1180 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-03 2795 27 731

1190 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-04 3545 23 532

1200 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-05 1828 11 152

1210 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-06 2429 15 327

1220 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-07 2293 15 398

1230 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-08 1911 12 260
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

County: Ramsey

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

1240 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-09 1697 12 204

1250 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-10 524 5 137

1290 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-01 1917 8 241

1300 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-02 1983 20 623

1310 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-03 1575 18 301

1320 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-04 1589 7 253

1330 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-05 1978 19 342

1340 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-06 1461 17 213

1350 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-07 1448 12 180

1360 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-08 1763 23 265

1370 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-09 1307 24 254

1380 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-10 1838 18 333

1390 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-11 1819 18 442

1430 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-01 1492 8 211

1440 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-02 786 8 135

1450 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-03 1506 17 219

1460 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-04 1522 9 208

1470 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-05 1441 11 336

1480 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-06 1474 16 223

1490 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-07 1337 11 213

1500 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-08 2105 18 394

1510 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-09 1577 14 286

1520 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-10 1689 8 305

1530 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-11 1221 15 155

1540 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-12 2414 13 465

1550 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-13 2012 7 442

1580 : SHOREVIEW P-1 1394 7 359

1600 : SHOREVIEW P-2 2241 18 443

1610 : SHOREVIEW P-3 3029 15 630
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

County: Ramsey

Precinct Persons Registered
as of 7 A.M.

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Total Number of 
Persons Voting

1620 : SHOREVIEW P-4 3436 20 913

1630 : SHOREVIEW P-5 1347 3 288

1640 : SHOREVIEW P-6 4082 12 948

1645 : SHOREVIEW P-7 2935 13 604

1650 : SPRING LAKE PARK P-1R 95 1 7

1660 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-1 1671 3 385

1670 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-2 2570 17 548

1680 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-3 2098 2 356

1690 : VADNAIS HEIGHTS P-4 2434 18 363

1700 : WHITE BEAR TWP P-1 2923 11 575

1710 : WHITE BEAR TWP P-2 2532 9 501

1720 : WHITE BEAR TWP P-3 865 1 184

1730 : WHITE BEAR TWP P-4 1333 3 291

1735 : WHITE BEAR TWP P-5 597 4 161

1740 : WHITE BEAR LAKE W-1 P-1 2995 13 544

1750 : WHITE BEAR LAKE W-2 P-1 3538 16 747

1760 : WHITE BEAR LAKE W-3 P-1 3002 8 545

1770 : WHITE BEAR LAKE W-4 P-1 2861 6 576

1780 : WHITE BEAR LAKE W-5 P-1 3365 10 606

Total: 314492 2479 70923
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: County Commissioner District 4

County: Ramsey

Precinct NP
George H. Jackson Sr.

NP
Darryl Spence

NP
Rena Moran

NP
Barbara Bolar

0540 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-01 2 0 81 6

0550 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-02 45 30 600 55

0570 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-04 18 14 192 14

0580 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-05 11 56 160 6

0590 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-06 12 29 167 9

0600 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-07 49 40 515 34

0610 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-08 16 29 258 19

0620 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-09 17 25 103 14

0630 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-10 41 38 547 52

0640 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-11 16 28 86 16

0660 : ST. PAUL W-1 P-13 42 21 68 16

0720 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-05 29 35 468 38

0730 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-06 40 34 394 45

0800 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-13 7 7 36 6

0840 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-01 55 58 599 93

0900 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-07 16 15 234 19

0910 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-08 18 22 237 31

0960 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-13 38 51 472 87

1030 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-04 21 44 404 14

1040 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-05 15 25 259 28

1050 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-06 36 52 508 33

1060 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-07 36 55 658 32

1110 : ST. PAUL W-4 P-12 26 40 448 51

Total: 606 748 7494 718
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: County Commissioner District 5

County: Ramsey

Precinct NP
Charles S. Barklind

NP
Bill Hosko

NP
Rafael E. Ortega

0680 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-01 23 105 344

0690 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-02 22 100 248

0700 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-03 11 74 214

0710 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-04 15 92 312

0740 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-07 21 89 438

0750 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-08 26 103 337

0760 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-09 18 61 289

0770 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-10 20 34 159

0780 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-11 20 131 442

0790 : ST. PAUL W-2 P-12 15 66 237

0850 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-02 45 96 727

0860 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-03 25 74 394

0870 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-04 23 103 624

0880 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-05 24 71 264

0890 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-06 44 77 476

0920 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-09 50 83 664

0930 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-10 33 115 550

0940 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-11 26 66 310

0950 : ST. PAUL W-3 P-12 3 21 54

1430 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-01 14 33 143

1460 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-04 22 40 106

1470 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-05 17 79 180

Total: 517 1713 7512

Page 10 of 14



Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: County Commissioner District 6

County: Ramsey

Precinct NP
Greg Copeland

NP
Ying Vang-Pao

NP
Mai Chong Xiong

NP
Nick Muhammad

NP
Foua-Choua Khang

1220 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-07 30 152 121 19 5

1290 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-01 10 75 79 15 5

1300 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-02 24 203 256 17 13

1310 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-03 20 103 104 3 11

1320 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-04 12 70 94 8 2

1330 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-05 16 103 114 13 6

1350 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-07 9 42 67 13 4

1360 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-08 23 67 85 23 13

1370 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-09 9 76 74 2 2

1380 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-10 21 84 117 8 7

1390 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-11 34 116 161 5 13

1440 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-02 8 30 61 8 3

1450 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-03 6 60 91 10 1

1480 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-06 9 56 96 4 6

1490 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-07 12 68 55 3 8

1500 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-08 26 85 148 22 5

1510 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-09 25 72 87 3 17

1520 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-10 22 58 99 16 5

1530 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-11 6 43 43 18 1

1540 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-12 26 77 208 30 8

1550 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-13 23 85 212 31 9

Total: 371 1725 2372 271 144

County: Ramsey

Precinct NP
Clara O. Ware

NP
Dino Guerin

1220 : ST. PAUL W-5 P-07 8 42
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Detail of RAMSEY County Election Results
Tuesday, August 09, 2022 STATE PRIMARY

Office Title: County Commissioner District 6

County: Ramsey

Precinct NP
Clara O. Ware

NP
Dino Guerin

1290 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-01 5 40

1300 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-02 5 59

1310 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-03 5 33

1320 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-04 3 44

1330 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-05 12 50

1350 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-07 5 18

1360 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-08 11 16

1370 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-09 8 47

1380 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-10 5 60

1390 : ST. PAUL W-6 P-11 16 75

1440 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-02 1 16

1450 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-03 5 34

1480 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-06 6 26

1490 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-07 15 31

1500 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-08 10 75

1510 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-09 8 43

1520 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-10 9 82

1530 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-11 8 21

1540 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-12 4 74

1550 : ST. PAUL W-7 P-13 10 51

Total: 159 937
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We, the legally constituted county canvassing board certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each 
within the county at the STATE PRIMARY held on Tuesday, August 09, 2022.

As appears by the returns of said election in the several precincts in RAMSEY County, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the 
county auditor. Witness our official signature at ________________________________ in RAMSEY County this _____________ day of ______________, 2022.

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of County Board

____________________________________________________________________________
Member of County Board

____________________________________________________________________________
County Auditor

____________________________________________________________________________
District Court Administrator

____________________________________________________________________________
Mayor,
City of       ______________________________

____________________________________________________________________________
Qualified voter (appointed to fill vacancy pursuant to law)
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State of Minnesota
County of RAMSEY

I, __________________________________________________, county auditor within and for this county do hereby certify the within and foregoing __________________ pages 
to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast for  in the STATE PRIMARY held in this county on Tuesday, August 09, 2022.

Witness my hand and official seal of office at the county seat in said county this ________ day of ________________, 2022.

______________________________________________
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